

Cathy Ludolph Opportunity Scholarship

Cathy Ludolph was the cornerstone of Peoria County 4-H for 20 years. She poured her heart and soul into the 4-H program in Peoria County. Cathy was devoted to every single 4-H member, and their growth and success. She inspired all of us to be better people.

To memorialize her legacy, we are starting the Cathy Ludolph Opportunity Scholarship. This scholarship is for any Peoria County 4-H member who may need financial assistance with their 4-H project. Some examples might be: lumber for a woodworking project, cake decorating supplies, a camera or frames, etc.

This scholarship is sponsored by Cathy's husband Harold Ludolph and her family, along with the Peoria County 4-H Auction Committee.

Requirements:

- Applicant must be a registered and approved Peoria County 4-H member, registered through ZSuite.
- Applicant must be enrolled in the project they are applying for by the time this application is turned in.
- Applicant must have a plan for what they will do, and what they would like to learn.
- Applicant must take their project for exhibit at the Peoria County 4-H Show of the 4-H year in which they are applying.
- Applicant must report back to the Peoria County 4-H Auction committee about what they learned and how they did.
- A thank you note must be sent after the 4-H Show.

To apply for this scholarship, please complete the form that includes: estimation of how much you are requesting for this particular project area and explains why you would like to do this project and what you would like to learn.

Funds will be dispersed amongst applicants, as determined by the Scholarship Committee. Applicants are not guaranteed to receive all the funds that they request.

Application Form

Name:	
Home Address:	
	Cell Phone:
4-H Club:	Years of Membership:
School Attending:	
Please describe what you would	d like the committee to fund for your project:
What would you like to learn from	om this project?

Please estimate the potential costs for this project:

Materials Needed	Estimated Cost
TOTAL:	

^{*}if you need more room, you can use additional papers.

Reporting Guide for After the 4-H Show

Please send us a report after the completion of the show. This report needs to include a picture of your project (if you need assistance in getting a picture from the fair, feel free to contact Kristi Smith), as well as how you did. You can also include what you learned from the project, and if you had fun! Please send this report and a Thank you note to the Peoria County 4-H Auction Committee: 4810 N Sheridan Rd, Peoria, IL 61614.

Certification

I have read the foregoing application and statements in full and to the best of my knowledge the information is true and accurate. If I am awarded this scholarship, I promise to fulfill my obligations in reporting. The following signatures are required.

Applicant:			
Parent or Guardian:			
Club Leader:			



Fulton-Mason-Peoria-Tazewell Unit

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURAL, CONSUMER & ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

University of Illinois | U.S. Department of Agriculture | Local Extension Councils Cooperating University of Illinois Extension provides equal opportunities in programs and employment. If you need a reasonable accommodation to attend, call the registration office.